# 507312694 06/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7359617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KANION USA INC.	10/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWGEN THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE R	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833020

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4152686431

Email: mleung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE CHOING

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70183-20004.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE CHOING
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Choing/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=70183-20004.04 - Kanion to Newgen Prov Assign#page1.tif source=70183-20004.04 - Kanion to Newgen Prov Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 507312694 REEL: 060069 FRAME: 0492

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KANION USA INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a company organized and existing under the laws of California, having an address at 3916 Trust Way, Hayward, CA 94545, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under a United States provisional application filed on March 4, 2011 bearing application number 61/449,088, titled PREPARATION OF ALKYNE SUBSTITUTED QUINAZOLINES AS IRREVERSIBLE ERBB KINASE INHIBITORS FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER and of the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, NewGen Therapeutics, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3475 Edison Way, Suite R, Menlo Park, CA 94025 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent application and any patents which may issue thereon and such invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, in, to and under the invention, and the patent application and any patents which may issue thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 060069 FRAME: 0493 By Assignor: Kanion USA Inc. 3916 Trust Way Hayward, CA 94545. United States of America of the Assignor:

By Assignee:

NewGen Therapeutics Inc. 3475 Edison Way, Suite R Menlo Park, CA 94025 United States of America

Signature of the Legal Representative

Signature of the Legal Representative of the Assignee:

Dated this: 19 October 2011

Dated this: 19 October 2011

State of California County of San Mateo

he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ...

BRIAN LEWIS COMM. # 1878180

SV\851028.1